

MACApp. 67/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

Heard Mr. BK Jain, learned counsel for the appellant.

By this appeal us/ 173 of Motor Vehicles Act, 1988, the appellant has challenged the judgment and award dated 30.9.16 passed by the learned Member, MACT, No.1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati in MAC Case No. 127/08. This appeal is for enhancement of the award.

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

Issue notice returnable in 6 weeks.

The appellant shall take steps for service of notice upon the opposite parties by usual process as well as by registered post with A/D card.

Steps be taken by 2 days.

Office to requisition the LCR.

List after 6 (six) weeks.